HANOVER TOWNSHIP, LEHIGH COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

January 9, 2023 6:00 P.M.

Present: Dean, Hawk, Murray, Yoder, Thomas

Absent: Rossi

New Business:

1. Reorganization

Election of Chairman Election of Vice-Chairman Election of Secretary

Motion: I move that Mark Thomas be elected as Chairman of Hanover Township Planning Commission for the year 2023.

Hawk, Yoder: Moved and Seconded

Dean, Hawk, Murray, Yoder, Thomas: Aye Unan.

Motion: I move that Larry Hawk be elected as Vice Chairman of Hanover Township

Planning Commission for the year 2023.

Thomas, Yoder: Moved and Seconded

Dean, Hawk, Murray, Yoder, Thomas: Aye Unan.

Motion: I move that Stacey Dean be elected as Secretary of Hanover Township

Planning Commission for the year 2023.

Thomas, Hawk: Moved and Seconded

Dean, Hawk, Murray, Yoder, Thomas: Aye Unan.

Adjournment:

The meeting was adjourned at 6:10 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Dean, Secretary Hanover Township Planning Commission